NOTICE of the Decisions of the hybrid meeting of the Partnership and Regeneration Scrutiny Committee held on Wednesday, 20 November, 2024

Present: Councillor Dylan Rees (Chair)

Councillor Gwilym O Jones (Vice-Chair)

Councillors Non Dafydd, Jeff M Evans, Pip O'Neill, Derek Owen, Margaret Murley Roberts, Ken Taylor and

Sonia Williams

Portfolio Member

Councillor Alun Roberts - Portfolio Member for Adults'

Services and Community Safety

Apologies: Councillors John Ifan Jones and Euryn Morris

Mrs Wenda Owen - The Church in Wales

Mrs Gillian Thompson – Parent Governor – Primary

Schools Sector,

Mr John Tierney – The Roman Catholic Church,

Scrutiny Manager (AD).

Also Present: Ms Daron Owens – Community Safety Senior Operational

Officer for Gwynedd and Ynys Môn (for item 3).

Portfolio Members

Councillor Neville Evans – Portfolio Member for Leisure,

Tourism & Maritime;

Councillor Gary Pritchard – Leader of the Council and

Portfolio Member for Economic Development; Councillor Dafydd Roberts – Portfolio Member for

Education and the Welsh Language,

Councillor Nicola Roberts – Portfolio Member for Planning, Public Protection & Climate Change; Councillor Dafydd R Thomas – Portfolio Member for

Highways, Property & Waste;

Councillor Robin Williams - Deputy Leader and Portfolio

Member for Finance and Housing Services.

(2.00 pm - 4.00 pm)

ITEM NUMBER AND SUBJECT MATTER	3 Gwynedd and Ynys Môn Community Safety Partnership Annual Report - 2023/2024
DECISION	It was RESOLVED :-
	to note the contents of the report and attached documents and to

	support the priorities and future direction of the work of the Gwynedd and Ynys Môn Community Safety Partnership; • to request that the Executive seeks an update from the Regional Group, led by the Health Board, on the work and discussions regarding the prevention of suicides.
ITEM NUMBER AND SUBJECT MATTER	4 Ynys Môn Levelling Up Programme - Measure Progress
DECISION	 Note the progress in the delivery of the UK Government funded Programme for Holyhead; Note the implementation of the UK Government funded Programme for Holyhead in line with UK Government guidance; Recognise the on-going role of the Council in supporting the Programme's Delivery Partners.
ITEM NUMBER AND SUBJECT MATTER	5 Modernising Adults' Services Strategic Plan
DECISION	It was RESOLVED to recommend to the Executive that the 'Adult Service Strategic Modernisation Plan 2024-2029' be adopted.
ITEM NUMBER AND SUBJECT MATTER	6 Committee Forward Work Programme for 2024/2025
DECISION	Agree the current version of the forward work programme for 2024/2025; Note progress thus far in implementing the forward work programme.